

RICHARD & REBECCA SAPPINGTON SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Sponsored by the Order of the First Families of Maryland

http://www.FirstFamiliesofMaryland.com

OFFMD SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE

spiritsouth@gmail.com

Name of Student			
Permanent Address		City, State, Zip	Telephone #
e-Mail Address			
College/University (Refer to Instructions Below)			Major
Department	Address		City, State, Zip
Cumulative GPA Score (Furni	sh Transcript)		

Instructions: The application package must be complete and arranged in the order described below. All letters of recommendation and other required documents must be received by the National Chairperson by the deadline May 1st in a single package as described. Application and statements must be typewritten. Photographs will not be accepted and should not be included. This scholarship is judged and awarded without regard to race, religion, sex, national origin, or disability.

- 1. Scholarship Application (this page)
- 2. Letters of Recommendation from the following: 1) Faculty; 2) Project Supervisor; 3) Personal Reference from those who are familiar with the applicant's work. Letter may cover the applicant's ability, work habits, integrity, character, but at least one must include reference to applicant's involvement in the field of Colonial History.
- 3. Applicant must prepare a statement of 1000 words or less, the nature and degree of his or her scholarship, background interest and ability in Pre-1776 Colonial History. The essay should explain how this project relates to Colonial history.
- 4. Resume or List scholastic achievements, extra-curricular activities, honors received, or other significant accomplishments on one side of 8-1/2" x 11" paper.
- 5. Application Package should be stapled or paper clipped in the top, left-hand corner. Number of pages in the packet must not exceed 15. The package should be mailed by postal or Courier mail. The deadline is the first day of May.

In order for the Sappington Scholarship Chairman to acknowledge the receipt of your application you must include a self-addressed, stamped postcard. ONLY winners are notified of judges' decisions following approval by the Scholarship Committee.



RICHARD & REBECCA SAPPINGTON SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Sponsored by the Order of the First Families of Maryland

http://www.FirstFamiliesofMaryland.com

OFFMD SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE

spiritsouth@gmail.com

Fact Sheet

The Richard and Rebecca Sappington Scholarship of \$1,000.00 will be awarded through The Order of the First Families of Maryland (FFM) Sappington Scholarship Committee to an upper level college student or a graduate student for a project in Pre-1776 Maryland Colonial history.

All applicants must be citizens of the United States and must currently be participating in a pre-1776 Maryland Colonial history project.

Only applications completed correctly and submitted in one package will be considered. Incorrect applications are discarded and no records returned. Essays may be used with the author's permission for inclusion in the First Families of Maryland Newsletter. Scholarships are awarded regardless of race, religion, sex, national origin, or disability. Personal photographs must not be submitted.

Only winners are notified by the Scholarship Committee following an approval of a ruling by the Scholarship Committee of the Order of the First Families of Maryland.

A one-time \$1,000.00 Scholarship will be awarded. Awards will be based on academic excellence and commitment to a project in the field of Pre-1776 Maryland Colonial history. No affiliation with the Order of The First Families of Maryland is necessary unless specified.

The Scholarship Chairman must receive all applications by the deadline of the first day of May in the scholarship year. The award will be announced by postal mail no later than 1 of June of the scholarship year.